KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

1127059

Form ACO-4
Form must be typed
March 2009

Commingling ID # M—

PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 3988

name: Slawson Exploration Company, Inc.

Address 1: 204 N ROBINSON AVE STE 2300

Address 2:

Spot Description:
NWSE SWNE ¢ 26

S. R. 34 [ JEast J]west

Twp. 10

City: OKLAHOMA CITY g OK

Contact Person: Steve Slawson

2ip 73102 , 6891

2195 Feet from North/ [ ] South Line of Section

1800 Feetfrom [ East / [ ] West Line of Section

County: Thomas

Phone: (405 )232_0201 Lease Name:‘]ames Well #: 2-26

1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:
Formation: _Pawnee (Perfs): 4508-12
Formation: MVan (Perfs): 4541-46
Formation: JOhnson (Perfs): 4634-60
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):

[] 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:
Formation: Pawnee BOPD: 12 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 2
Formation: MYTICK BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 0
Formation: JONNSON 80PD: 2 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 6
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

D 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
5.  Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: Yes [ |No
I;I] 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
[ ] 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

[ ] 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use Only

[ ] Denied Approved
15-Day Periods Ends: 5/8/2013

Approved By: _RICK Hestermann Date: 0°/08/2013

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION
Statc of Kansas, Thomas County, &

_Kyles HUNLEK ............ being first duly sworn, deposes snd says:

that he/she is the . Pragducion Goordinator., of
THE COLBY FREE PRESS

# daily newspaper printed in the state of Kansas, and published in and of general
circulation in Thomas County, Kansas, with 2 general paid circulation on 2 yearly
basis in Thoraas County, Kansas, and that said newspaper is not a trade, religious
or fraternal publicalion' .

Said newspaper js published at least 50 times & year: has been sa published continu-
ously and uninterruptedly in said county and state for a pedod of more than five
years prior to the first publication of said notice; and has heen admitted at the post
office of Colby, Kansas, in said county as second class matter.

That the atached notice is a true capy thereof and was published in the regular and

cnlire issue of said newspaper for .,......./.,,.A.....eonsecutive week(s)/days(s), the

first publication thercof being made as aforesaid on the »2‘ &',’rT' ...... e daay Of
LAARCH .20 L2, with subsequent publications being made
on the following dates:
/L 220 s ‘ 20 e
[ / 0.
2 /
Lt J— 20 vveen
o 7 Ar e
T Ik i Lo
T
Subscribed and sworn to before me this ...« 28 o ay Of
APRIL 20 A s
Notary Publle
My cormmission expires LAY Tl , 20 /5/
Publication Fee $ #.3.%! }

Additional copies Fummeimmeccisie

Public Notice

BEFORE THE
STATE CORPORATION COMMISRION
_ OF THE STATE OF KANSAS
NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION

RE: Slawson  Exploration  Co. In¢.-
Application  for Cotnmingling  of
Praduction on the James 2-26, located
fn Thoras County, Kansas, '

TO: Al Oll and Gas Producars, Unleased
Mineral Intereat Owhars, {Landowners,
and all persons whomever concerned.

You, and sach of you, are heraby notified

i that Slawson Exploration Jo, InG. has

fled an application for Commingling of
Production from the Pawnes, Johngon and

: the Myrick Station Zones at the James
: 598 well located In the NW SE SW NE
. at See. 26-105-34W, Thomas Co KS.

Any persons who object to or protest this

. application shall ba tequired to file their
i ubjections or protest with the Congatyation

! Dlyision

of ' the Siate Corporation
Commission of the Siate of Kansas
wittin fiiteen {15) days ftom the date of

+ this .publication, Thess protests shall be

purauant ..to* Gommission ‘regulations

* and mitst state spacific reasona why the

grant of the application may cause waste,
violats. correlative tights ot - pollute the

" netural resourcés of the State of Kansas.

P . ] .
Al peidong “interested, - of - concerned
\" shill” ke notiee " of -thé foregoing .and
' shall govern themselves aceotdingly. .

+ Slawson Expidration Company, ing.

204 N. Robingon, Ste 2300,
OKC, OK 73102 )

¢ 405-232-0201.

{Puiblished I the Colby Free Press on
* Friday, March 28, 2018}



AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- SS.
County of Sedgwick '/

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 29th of

March ap. 2013, with

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true.

wh Il

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

29th day of March 20_13'

My Appt. Erpxres

' . PENNY L. CASE
=E88 Notary Public - State fisas
ax}/‘

7D hhad % //;/)/

Notary Public Se(/l//éwiék County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $101.20

TEGAL PUBLICATION

PUBLISHED IN THE WICHITA EAGLE
MARCH 29, 2013 (3238127)
BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION
COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION
RE: Slawson Exploration C3., Inc.- Application
for Commingling of Producnon on the James

- 2-26, located in Thomas County, Kansas.

TO:  All Oil and Gas. Producers, Unleased

Mineral Interest Owners, Landowners, and all -

persons whomever concerned.

You, and each of you, are hereby nofified .

that Slawson Exploration Co, Inc. has filed

an application for Commingling of Production .
- from the Pawnee, Johnson and the ‘Mvyrick

Station Zones at the James 2-26 well located
in the NW SE SW NE of Sec. 26-10S-34W, :

Thomas Co ,KS:
Any persons. who oblect to.or protest this
application shall be required fo file their

. obiections or protest with:the Conservation
Division of the State Corporation: Commission
of the State of Kansas within fifteen (15) .

days from the date of this publication. These
profests shall be.-pursuant .to -Commission

regulations arid must state specific reasons . -

why the grant of the application may cause
waste, violate correlative rights or pollute the

. natural resources of the State of Kansas. :
All persons interested or concerned shall -
take notice of the foregoing and shall govern

themselves accordingly. Siawson Exploration
Company, Inc. 204 N. Robinson, Ste' 2300,
OKC, OK 73102 405-232-0201,



AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING

I, Steve Slawson ,

VP Operations, hereby swear that on the date below a
copy of the Application for Commingling of Production (KCC ACO-4)

James 2-26 was mailed to the following parties:

Landowner:

Offset Operators:

James Family
804 Central Ave
Nebraska City, NE 68410

Murfin Oil
250 N. Water, #300
Wichita, KS 67202

Norstar Petroleum Inc
88 Iverness Cir E, Unit F104
Englewood CO, 80112

Russell Oil, Inc
PO Box 8030
Edmond, OK 73083

Signed%—_
Date ' / &’b/ [

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

by .quf“ P S/&;A@f)

Y83/

, Slawson Exploratlon éo Inc.

“Z /}m// ﬁffl /

Notary""

\\\\m mm,,,”

%
0"2\01‘37?” e %

i# QDMQZZ




KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form ACO-1
June 2008

C O N F- I D E N T I AL OlL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed

WELL COMPLETION FORM All blanks must be Filled
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTlON OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 3968 Fi / API No. 15 - __19-193-20878-00-00

Name: Slawson Exploration Company, Inc. fx" :'/ Spot Description:

Address 1:_204 N ROBINSON AVE STE 2300 .«'f {‘f-. M __S_E_ SW.NE _—_ Sec. 26 Twp. 10 S. R 34 O] EastlZ] West
Address 2: a/ i ""'-« \.\% 2195 Feetfrom [¥] North/ [] South Line of Section
City: _OKLAHOMA CITY state: K Zip: 7310{ f}{’ _6831_5‘2 \"1\_1300 Feetfrom [¥] East / (] West Line of Section
Contact Person: _Steve Slawson fh._ E%ﬁgiig"e <Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

phone: (05, 2320201 . ! Aa‘? ~. PINe Onw Ose Osw

CONTRACTOR: License #_33975 County:_1Tomas

Name:___WW Drilling, LLC Lease Name: 221 Well #: 226

Wellsite Geologist: Pat Deenihan Field Name:

Purchaser:

Producing Formation: _Johnson, Myrick, Pawnee

Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground:3164 Kelly Bushing: 3166

] New well | Re-Entry Total Depth:ﬂ?_s__ Plug Back Total Depth:

vl oil ] wsw ' Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 339 Feet
] Gas [ p&A Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?  [¥] Yes [ JNo

(] oG If yes, show depth set: 2761 - Feet
[J OM (Coal Bed Methans) \f If Alternate 1l completion, cement circulated from:

] cathodic [] Other (Core, Expl., ete. )

Operator:

*'-.‘ ‘ feet depth to: w/ sx cmt.
If Workover/Re-entry: Oﬁ/ﬂ«lm .,_if:ﬂlows. \\\

Fara ' T, K Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Well Name: "{( ,!g" - — k“'@‘f (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Original Comp. Datg: _{ | Ofiginal TolalDepth: -~
|gDa omp. UEF: e / grj-,.f 2 o |:| Chloride content: 2000 ppm  Fiuid volume: 2000 phis
Deepening == 7 [ ¥Conv. to‘EN}dﬁ_‘] Conv.to SWD
pening C ) GSW. : Dewatering method used: _Evaporated
onv. to
[} Plug Back: - R"’m Plug Back Total Depth Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
O C?ﬁg o, Pe"riii&""m? Operator Name:
Dyl Cop: ] %, Permit#,___{¢
Dféw > mpman“m“ *,9_,“ . d ' Lease Name: License #:
LoV L E'ermlt# ( - < R East[]
E] fHR \ P@ mit Quarter Sec. Wwp. . R []East ] west
’{D JZSW Pe it # County: Permit #:
1(9/20'1”‘3 1/18/201 gﬂ 02/6/2013
Spu‘a“D,gte or ", Date Rea ed'['TD Completion Date or
Recomplé‘hpw Da"ék.._% Recompletion Date
AFFIDAVIT KCC Office Use ONLY

} amthe affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

m Letter of Confidentiality Received
Date: _04/25/2013
D Confidential Rel Date:
D Wireline Log Received
Signature: [ Geologist Report Received
[ uic pistribution
At [ e TJm Approved by: Date:

Title: Date:




Operator Name: _Slawson Exploration Company, Inc.

Side Two

Lease Name: James

Well # _2-26

Sec. 26 Twp.10 s R.34 O

East [v] West

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations pen '
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether sf ut-irf pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final c?ﬂs).ﬁ\ttach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-

line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well

site report.

i

County; Thomas

sifated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,

£
v‘l‘ ; e .
Drill Stem Tests Taken Yes @ N%‘ﬁ%‘a T » Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ sample
(Attach Additional Sheets) F f, I B
A\"‘v-. ‘%Qime - Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Il Yes.;' - No Attachgg “'n-? Attached Attached
Cores Taken (] Ye% f- No T
Electric Log Run Xes a“f INo M""»
Electric Log Submitted Electronically [riYeg” [INo f ;
(If no, Submit Copy) P & ,f
List All E. Logs Run: R
. S
Triple combo e “
) CASING REGQRD 7 [7] New [JUsed
_.-" Repostall strings se’t—conductor:\sﬁrface, intermediate, production, etc.
. Size Holg, s i, S1Z€ Casin?*""a . Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Driuedk\ %m—q.n.) “nibs. / Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.2500 ’x@_.sﬁéﬁo £ 24 338.82 Common 215 3% CC, 2% gel
. SRRV
Production 7.8750 4.5’@9 4 11.6 4760 ASC 210 5% gilsonite, 10% salt
I Tae
DV TOOL ZBTE0 =, | 4500 \ 11.6 2761 lite 620 1144 FS
e e % % X
f‘r & e Y NQD?ﬁQNAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: fr Depth § ] Le——Type of Ce.;,:n"arf{‘r # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Y perforate i“ _ Top Bottom Q”“H—_
—— Protect Casif \j\ / T f
—_Plug Back TD ", e f,-" T
— Plug Off Zone [ TRE¥
- "-.q__h 4.__%
; T, e
Shots P ,F-*.T;':;: %%PERFOR?\T,,I_ON 13'2' ORD - Bridge Plugs Sel/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
’f‘e S "a& Specify 'Fog}age;,. f Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
;o S ~
4 &7 5 4634::842' 3"‘. 1000 gal 15% HCL
Ed L
4/ ‘f 4541-46 E’vl 1 400 gal 15% HCL
F |
gxm \L 4508-12 | 400 gal 15% HCL
= oy ;
o e, &
ﬁx‘r«. \’bj J’llf
TUBING RECORD: s \.ie\// Set Al Packer At: Liner Run:
23/8 4709 O ves No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
2/15/2013 ] Flowing Pumping [ ] Gas Lift ] other (Expiain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ra_tio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 14 0 8 34
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[Jvented []Sold []UsedonLease (] open Hole Perf. [1 pually Comp. Commingled
(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(1f vented, Submit ACO-18,) (] other (pecity)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Tops

Form ' ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator Slawson Exploration/&gmpany, Inc.
Well Name James 2-26 ;o
Doc ID 1126537 / {
S

2661 R
B/Anh Bes7 =~ |v479
Wabaunsee WVIECYE 538
Hbn ’3‘&% 4_9§Z ' | J -881
Lns 14087 £ -921
Muncie Creek 4258*»,5,_’&’“"‘&%% -1062
Stk f— ~. -1147
BKC N o 43T -1206
Marmaton NN, fad00— -1234
Pawnee "\\ S fi506 -1340
Myrick StatjpR=—._ ™, 14540 -1374
Uck / 4554 -1388

e 3 -1393
1422
-1465
-1519
-1548




1OSI34W

23

SW/4 Slawson
@ Owner=John James

SEC/#1 James BE
804 Central Ave.

Nebraska Cxty, NE 8841

SE/4 Slawson
Owner=John James
804 Central Ave,
Nebraska City, NE 68410

SECI#1 James AY
[ ]

SE/4 Slawson
Owner=John James

804 Central Ave.
Nebraska City, NE 8841

o3

Soucie K

®
24

BECI#

SWi4 Slawson

Owner=Epard Farms

4380 Couniy Road 21
N\ Colby, Ks 87701-8130

’ # b
My n B, P | ® %cz #7 Hills Trgstl %
- o NWI/4 Russell Oil
33" A5 YE Owner=Raymond Ward Dumier

NE/4 Murfin until 8/3/2011] NW/4 Slawson
Siawson at 8/4/2011

Owner=Epard Farms
4380 County Road 21

2620 FWL
Owner=Mlke Moses

5

NE/4 Slawson 14545 Inverness St.

Olathe, KS 66061

~Proposed SEC! #2|Hilis Trustl
Owner=John James

Colby, Ks 67701-8130
4 1601 Courty Rd T 2228 UT 1 504 Central Ave.
Colby, Ks 87701 o Nebraska City, NE 68410 &
27 26 Nowes 2-24 25
SE/4 Slawson SW/4 Slawson _¢_ Open ?
Owner=Epard Farms Owner=Mike Moses Owner=Mike Moses
1380 County Road 21 1601 County Rd T 1601 County RA T
Colby, Ks §7701-9130 Colby, Ks 67701 Colby, Ks 67701 )
SW/4 Russel] Oil
Owner=Raymond Ward Dumler
14545 invemess St
Olathe, KS 66061
. < 4
54 25 o 2 ‘
o RECEIVED
@
JUN 10201

KCC WICHIT,

Slowson Exploration €o., Inc

Thornas County, Ks
County Line West Prospect
“Hills Trust 42 Uit

tory Possll Li= l
Scoke 121120,

5/1/2011 J

3 =1 mk ‘

I
g
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Conservation Division Al e
Finney State Office Building a I l S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

May 8, 2013

Slawson Exploration Co., Inc.
204 N Robinson, Ste 2300
Oklahoma City, OK 73102

RE:  Approved Commingling CO041331
James 2-26, Sec.26-T10S-R34W, Thomas County
API No. 15-193-20878-00-00

Dear Mr. Slawson:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on April 25, 2013,
concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the
same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current
Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD BWPD Perf Depth
Pawnee 12.0 0.0 2.0 4508-12
Myrik 0.0 0.0 0.0 4541-46
Johnson 2.0 0.0 6.0 4634-60
Total Estimated Current Production | 14.0 0.0 8.0

Based upon the depth of the Johnson formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow
(AOF).

Commingling ID number CO041331 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this
number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this
approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department



	olicense: 3988
	oname: Slawson Exploration Company, Inc.
	oaddr1: 204 N ROBINSON AVE STE 2300
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: OKLAHOMA CITY
	ostate: OK
	ozip: 73102
	ozip4: 6891
	ocontact: Steve Slawson
	oarea: 405
	ophone: 232-0201
	API: 15-193-20878-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: NW
	Subdivision3: SE
	Subdivision2: SW
	Subdivision1Largest: NE
	Section: 26
	Township: 10
	Range: 34
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 2195
	NorthSouthFromReference: North
	FeetEWFromReference: 1800
	EastWestFromReference: East
	County: Thomas
	lname: James
	wellnumber: 2-26
	Check Box1: Yes
	formation1: Pawnee
	perfs1: 4508-12
	formation2: Myrick
	perfs2: 4541-46
	formation3: Johnson
	perfs3: 4634-60
	formation4: 
	perfs4: 
	formation5: 
	perfs5: 
	Check Box2: Yes
	form1oil: 12
	form1gas: 0
	form1water: 2
	form2oil: 0
	form2gas: 0
	form2water: 0
	form3oil: 2
	form3gas: 0
	form3water: 6
	form4oil: 
	form4gas: 
	form4water: 
	form5oil: 
	form5gas: 
	form5water: 
	Check Box3: Yes
	Check Box4: Yes
	Check Box5: Yes
	chklogfiledwithaco1: Yes
	Check Box6: Yes
	Check Box7: Off
	Check Box8: Off
	printedname: 
	title: 
	chkdenied: No
	endof15dayperiod: 5/8/2013
	approvedby: Rick Hestermann
	date: 05/08/2013
	comminglingid: CO041331


